Uttara University
Academic Calendar for Undergraduate Program
School of Business

Summer 2018
Date Day Activities
May 07, 2018 Monday First day of classes
May 15, 2018 Pustlay Last day for Incomplete, Add/Drop and Retake
course enrollment.
June 04 - 13,2018 Monday-Wednesday Admit Card Collection For Mid-term Examination
June 19-28, 2018 Tuesday- Thursday Mid-Term Exam
June 30, 2018 Saturday Classes resume after Mid-Term
June 30-July 07, 2018 SOy STy Registration for Midterm Makeup exams for the
current semester
July 07, 2018 Saturday Last day of Midterm results publication
July 09-16, 2018 Monday-Monday I(T:;)llllrzsglgnrollment for continuing students for
August 01-08, 2018 Wednesday-Wednesday | Admit Card Collection For Final Examination
August 11, 2018 Saturday Last day of classes
August 13- Aug. 30,2018 | Monday- Thursday Final Exam
Last day for submission of grades of Summer 2018
) 7
Sept. 05, 2018 Wednesday to the COE
Sept. 08, 2018 Saturday Publication of results from COE
| Sept. 11, 2018 Tuesday ' Class commencement for Fall 2018
List of Holidays:
May 29, 2018 Tuesday Buddha Purnima
June 08, 2018 Friday Jumatul Bidah
June 11, 2018 Monday Shabe-e-Quadr
June 14-16, 2018 Thursday-Saturday Eid-ul-Fitr*
August 15, 2018 Wednesday National Mourning Day
August 22-24,2018 Wednesday-Friday Eid-ul-Adha*
Sept. 03, 2018 Monday Janmastami

* Depends on the appearance of the moon

Last Day for Tuition Payment is 15" of each month without fine.

Late enrollment is subject to approval by Dean, School of Business and payment of fine.
Weekly holiday of the university is Sunday.

The university authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar.

This calendar is downloadable from www.uttarauniversity.edu.bd
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